
2024 Iowa Softball

Overall Statistics for Iowa Hawkeyes (as of Apr 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-24   Home: 4-6   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 7-5   Big Ten: 4-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Rylie Moss  . 3 9 0 39-39 123 21 48 2 0 0 8 50  . 4 0 7 6 0 18 0  . 4 1 2 2 3 5-5 42 2 3  . 9 3 6

Jena Young  . 3 5 8 40-40 120 22 43 5 3 4 18 66  . 5 5 0 15 3 5 0  . 4 3 9 1 6 6-7 71 62 7  . 9 5 0

Soo-Jin Berry  . 3 2 4 33-33 108 22 35 5 3 1 25 49  . 4 5 4 7 1 14 1  . 3 6 8 1 0 5-5 35 52 8  . 9 1 6

Devyn Greer  . 2 8 8 21-20 59 0 17 3 0 0 12 20  . 3 3 9 1 2 9 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000

Tory Bennett  . 2 6 9 36-31 93 16 25 3 0 0 8 28  . 3 0 1 12 4 7 0  . 3 7 6 0 2 1-1 52 41 7  . 9 3 0

Sammy Diaz  . 2 4 0 40-40 121 8 29 4 1 0 20 35  . 2 8 9 8 0 17 2  . 2 8 2 2 2 2-2 251 15 2  . 9 9 3

Grace Banes  . 2 3 5 40-40 119 19 28 4 0 2 13 38  . 3 1 9 16 4 11 2  . 3 4 0 2 2 1-2 78 4 2  . 9 7 6

Devin Bowman  . 2 1 4 21-13 42 1 9 1 1 0 7 12  . 2 8 6 6 0 13 0  . 3 1 3 0 2 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

Jalen Adams  . 2 1 4 13-12 28 1 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 1 4 3 1 6 0  . 3 0 3 1 1 0-0 7 31 1  . 9 7 4

Skylinn Pogue  . 2 0 0 35-31 30 1 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 2 0 0 4 2 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-1 124 29 4  . 9 7 5

Echo Mattiello  . 1 8 2 24-9 22 8 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 8 2 3 0 3 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000

Brylee Klosterman  . 1 7 8 28-26 73 9 13 1 0 0 11 14  . 1 9 2 15 0 9 0  . 3 1 1 2 1 3-3 33 0 1  . 9 7 1

Tatianna Roman  . 1 6 7 15-6 24 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 6 7 3 1 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 6 0 2  . 7 5 0

Hannah Lindsay  . 1 1 5 17-10 26 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 1 5 4 0 7 0  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 31 4 0 1.000

Avery Jackson  . 1 1 3 29-23 53 5 6 2 0 0 4 8  . 1 5 1 2 2 11 1  . 1 7 5 0 2 2-2 35 56 1  . 9 8 9

Anna Streff  . 0 0 0 8-1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

--------------------

Devin Simon  . 1 6 7 29-2 6 9 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 5-5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Kelsey Winters  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Haley Downe  . 0 0 0 7-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0

Jaylee Ojo  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

Maren Judisch  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Mya Clark  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 9 40 1069 145 277 31 8 7 132 345  . 3 2 3 105 20 148 6  . 3 3 4 11 23 33-36 791 315 40  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 6 4 40 1020 154 269 40 5 23 132 388  . 3 8 0 139 30 137 3  . 3 6 7 6 25 42-54 807 337 57  . 9 5 3

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Devyn Greer  2 . 5 4 2-5 10 8 2 1/0 0 41.1 40 23 15 15 25 5 1 4  . 2 5 0 5 6 0 1 4

Jalen Adams  2 . 6 6 9-12 26 21 15 4/0 0 137.0 138 63 52 54 44 21 2 11  . 2 5 9 2 21 0 1 16

Andrea Jaskowiak  3 . 0 0 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 12 5 5 9 3 2 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Jaylee Ojo  4 . 0 0 3-3 13 8 2 1/0 1 42.0 33 30 24 38 50 5 1 2  . 2 1 6 7 2 0 0 3

Haley Downe  5 . 1 8 1-1 13 2 0 0/0 1 24.1 35 23 18 20 11 6 1 3  . 3 3 3 5 1 0 1 0

Kelsey Winters  7 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maren Judisch  8 . 8 4 0-2 4 1 0 0/0 1 6.1 10 9 8 3 4 1 0 2  . 3 8 5 3 0 0 2 1

Totals  3 . 2 7 16-23 40 40 19 6/0 3 263.2 269 154 123 139 137 40 5 23  . 2 6 4 22 30 0 6 25

Opponents  2 . 7 8 23-16 40 40 13 4/2 5 269.0 277 145 107 105 148 31 8 7  . 2 5 9 10 20 0 11 23



2024 Iowa Softball

Overall Statistics for Iowa Hawkeyes (as of Apr 27, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Hannah Lindsay 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 0

Devin Bowman 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Echo Mattiello 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Devyn Greer 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Jaylee Ojo 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 0 0

Andrea Jaskowiak 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

Anna Streff 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sammy Diaz 268 251 15 2  . 9 9 3 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Avery Jackson 92 35 56 1  . 9 8 9 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Grace Banes 84 78 4 2  . 9 7 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Skylinn Pogue 157 124 29 4  . 9 7 5 0 31 10  . 7 5 6 8 2

Jalen Adams 39 7 31 1  . 9 7 4 1 17 8  . 6 8 0 0 0

Brylee Klosterman 34 33 0 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jena Young 140 71 62 7  . 9 5 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Rylie Moss 47 42 2 3  . 9 3 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tory Bennett 100 52 41 7  . 9 3 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Soo-Jin Berry 95 35 52 8  . 9 1 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tatianna Roman 8 6 0 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Haley Downe 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

Maren Judisch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kelsey Winters 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mya Clark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Devin Simon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1146 791 315 40  . 9 6 5 7 42 12  . 7 7 8 9 2

Opponents 1201 807 337 57  . 9 5 3 16 33 3  . 9 1 7 14 1


